Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/4/2017-PPC

Dated: 19/07/2018

## OFFICE ORDER No. 205 /2018-PPC

In continuation of this Secretariat's Office Order No. 183/2018-PPC, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for following:-

- i. Shri M. Anandan, DDG(E), DDK Chennai is transferred to DDK Guwahati in place of R&D Delhi with immediate effect and until further orders.
- ii. Transfer of Shri R. Krishnadass, DDG(E), DDK Thiruvananthpuram to DDK Chennai is kept in abeyance till further orders and the officer is retained at DDK Thiruvananthapuram against the post of Director(P)/DDG(P) with additional responsibilities of Commercial South Zone (AIR & DD). For this he will report to ADG(Commerical), Prasar Bharati.
- iii. The detailed activities/responsibilities related to Commercial shall be decided by ADG(Commercial) with the approval of Member (Finance).

(Sandeep Kumar Sinha) Deputy Director (Parl)/L.O. Phone No. – (011) 23118410

To

- 1. Officers concerned
- 2. DG:AIR / DG:Doordarshan
- 3. E-in-C, AIR.
- 4. E-in-C Doordarshan
- 5. HOO DDK Thiruvananthapuram / HOO DDK Chennai/HOO DDK Guwahati
- 6. O/o ADG(E)(R&D) Delhi/O/o DDG(Commercial) AIR & DD, South Zone
- , 8. Director (T) PBS with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 10. Office Orders folder

## Copy to :-

- Staff Officer to CEO
- 2. PS to Member(Finance)
- ADG(Commercial), Prasar Bharati
- PS to all ADGs, PB Sectt.